EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2016

Tuesday, August 23, 2016

Re-

New

Date Legislative | Senate . . -
Ref d D District Name of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
ererre ay IStric ment ment
ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD:
7-12-16 2 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Tina Miller, resigned)
ANIMAL HEALTH AND DIAGNOSTIC COMMISSION:
6-23-16 9 15 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg X
(vice, Meghann Pierdon, term expired)
7-12-16 2 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Jerry Slayton, term expired)
APPALACHIAN STATES LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE COMMISSION:
7-12-16 2 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, E. Christopher Abruzzo, resigned)
ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD:
7-12-16 2 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, John Martine, resigned)
ARTS, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL:
7-12-16 2 15 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg X
(vice, Susan Corbett, resigned)
AUCTIONEER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
6-13-16 13 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Mary Louise Doyle, resigned)
6-29-16 6 50 Daniel A. Trace, Meadville X
BANKING AND SECURITIES COMMISSION:
7-12-16 2 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Gerald Pappert, resigned)
BLOOMSBURG UNIVERSITY:
6-29-16 6 27 Ed Edwards, Bloomsburg X
(vice, Kenneth Stolarick, term expired)
6-29-16 6 14 Brian O'Donnell, Wilkes Barre X
(vice, LaRoy Davis, term expired)
CALIFORNIA UNIVERSITY:
6-29-16 6 32 James Davis, Brownsville X
6-29-16 6 46 Hon. Larry Maggi, Washington X
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION, STATE:
6-29-16 6 26 Bryan Lentz, Swarthmore X
(vice, Scott A. Rainey, resigned)
CLARION UNIVERSITY:
6-29-16 6 21 Syed Ali-Zaidi, Shippenville X
6-29-16 6 28 Neil Weaver, York X

(vice, James Kifer, term expired)

1




Date Legislative | Senate Name of Nominee appl?gi_nt— ap’:‘ca)%t—
Referred Day District ment ment
COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
6-23-16 9 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Elaine Gowaty, term expired)
CRANE OPERATORS, STATE BOARD:
7-12-16 2 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Jason Giurintano, term expired)
DELAWARE VALLEY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION:
6-29-16 6 17 Gina Burritt, Havertown X
(vice, Aaron J. Cohen, serves at the pleasure of the Governor)
DRUG, DEVICE AND COSMETIC BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA:
7-12-16 2 15 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg X
(vice, Joan Tarloff, deceased)
EAST STROUDSBURG UNIVERSITY:
6-29-16 6 14 John Pekarovsky, Larksville X
(vice, Nancy Perretta, term expired)
6-29-16 6 40 Hon. Mario Scavello, Mount Pocono X
EBENSBURG CENTER:
6-29-16 6 35 Gary Wills, Dysart X
(vice, Dixie Henry, resigned)
7-12-16 2 15 Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg X
(vice, Rose Planinsek, resigned)
7-12-16 2 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Marcelle Cooney, resigned)
EDINBORO UNIVERSITY:
6-29-16 6 49 Patricia J. Kennedy, McKean X
(vice, John Pulice, term expired)
6-29-16 6 50 Robert Lowther, Jr., Edinboro X
6-29-16 6 49 Anthony Pirrello, Erie X
(vice, John Horan, deceased)
6-29-16 6 38 Harold Shields, Pittsburgh X
EDUCATION, STATE BOARD:
6-29-16 6 22 Nathan Barrett, Scranton X
(vice, Mollie Phillips, term expired)
6-29-16 6 50 Jean Jones, Meadville X
(vice, A. Lee Williams, term expired)
ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA:
7-12-16 2 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Robert Sanders, resigned)
FISH AND BOAT COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
7-12-16 2 15 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg X
(vice, Robert Bachman, resigned)
GAME COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
7-12-16 2 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, James Delaney, term expired)
HEALTH POLICY BOARD:
7-12-16 2 15 Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg X
(vice, C. Michael Blackwood, resigned)
7-12-16 2 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Cecelia Dougherty, resigned)
HIGHER EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA:
6-29-16 6 10 Hon. Robin Wiessmann, Newtown X

(vice, D. Raja, term expired)

2




Date Legislative | Senate N . Re- New
Referred Day District ame of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
ment ment
HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM:
6-29-16 6 37 Donald Houser, Coraopolis X
(vice, Marie Conley Lammando, resigned)
6-29-16 6 16 Hon. Thomas Muller, Macungie X
(vice, Leslie Miller, resigned)
6-29-16 6 9 Barbara Mcllvaine Smith, West Chester X
(vice, Ronald Henry, term expired)
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA:
6-13-16 13 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, K. Scott Baker, resigned)
HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
6-29-16 6 7 Curtis Jones, Jr., Philadelphia X
(vice, James Garmon, deceased)
6-29-16 6 15 Mayur Patel, Harrisburg X
(vice, J. Whyatt Mondesire, deceased)
6-30-16 5 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Varsovia Fernandez, resigned)
INDIANA UNIVERSITY:
6-29-16 6 41 Jonathan Mack, Indiana X
6-29-16 6 25 David Osikowicz, Punxsutawney X
6-29-16 6 31 Nathan Spade, Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Mary Esther Van Shura, term expired)
INDUSTRIAL BOARD:
7-12-16 2 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Bony Dawood, resigned)
7-13-16 1 15 Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg X
(vice, Cathy Mary, resigned)
JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, DAUPHIN COUNTY:
6-13-16 13 15 Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg X
(vice, Hon. Bernard L. Coates, deceased)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)
KUTZTOWN UNIVERSITY:
6-29-16 6 37 Charles Blocksidge, McKees Rocks X
6-29-16 6 11 Robert Grim, Kutztown X
(vice, Richard Orwig, resigned)
6-29-16 6 24 Jolynn Haney, Collegeville X
(vice, Roger Schmidt, term expired)
6-29-16 6 29 Dianne Lutz, Wernersville X
6-29-16 6 29 John Wabby, Pottsville X
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD:
7-12-16 2 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X
(vice, Daniel DiMucci, term expired)
LOCK HAVEN UNIVERSITY:
6-29-16 6 25 Mary Coploff, Lock Haven X
6-29-16 6 15 Deborah Suder, Harrisburg X
MANSFIELD UNIVERSITY:
6-29-16 6 23 Ralph Meyer, South Waverly X
6-29-16 6 25 Robert Strohecker, Mansfield X
6-29-16 6 25 Bruce Vickery, Wellsboro X
MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
7-11-16 3 15 Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg X

(vice, George Moyer, term expired)

3




Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

7-12-16

6-29-16

6-29-16

6-13-16

6-23-16

7-12-16

7-12-16

6-23-16

7-12-16

7-12-16

6-30-16

7-12-16

6-30-16

6-30-16

6-29-16

7-12-16

7-12-16

7-12-16

6-30-16

15

31

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

42

15

15

15

15

MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD: (Continued)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, Tammy Gillette, term expired)

MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY:
Hon. Jordan Harris, Philadelphia
(vice, Robert Frick, resigned)
Michael Warfel, Camp Hill

MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMISSION:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Stephen Margeson, resigned)
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, Robert Fean, resigned)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, Ray Morrow, resigned)

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, Richard Bruno, term expired)

OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, Gregory Bittner, term expired)
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Lisa Hegedus, resigned)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, Denise Wilcox, term expired)

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Joanne Coolen, deceased)

PHARMACY, STATE BOARD:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Craig DeFranco, resigned)

PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, Susan Whitney, PhD, PT, NCS, ATC, term expired)
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Kevin Fitzgerald, ATC, MSPT, term expired)

PITTSBURGH UNIVERSITY:
Hon. Jake Wheatley, Pittsburgh
(vice, John Barbour, term expired)

PODIATRY, STATE BOARD:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, Barbara Wiggin, term expired)

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS AND GEOLOGISTS,
STATE REGISTRATION BOARD:

Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg

(vice, Joseph Mackey, resigned)

Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg

(vice, Ernest Long, resigned)

PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION:
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, Meghan Nese, resigned)

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

6-13-16

6-29-16

6-29-16

6-29-16

6-29-16

6-29-16
6-29-16

7-12-16

7-12-16

7-12-16

6-29-16
6-29-16

7-12-16

7-12-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

6-14-16

7-12-16

13

[e20Ne}

12

12

12

15

23

33

33

47

47

47

15

15

15

15

15

34

22

15

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT COMMISSION:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Christ Zervanos, resigned)

SHIPPENSBURG UNIVERSITY:
Charles Black, Williamsport
(vice, Thomas Dunn, Jr., term expired)
Hon. Jeffrey Coy, Shippensburg
(vice, Dennis Castelli, term expired)
L. Michael Ross, Chambersburg
(vice, Charles Goodhart, term expired)

SLIPPERY ROCK UNIVERSITY:
Dr. Alfonso Angelucci, Ellwood City
(vice, Dr. Robert Marcus, resigned)
Suzanne Vessella, Ellwood City
Richard Wukich, Slippery Rock
(vice, Dennis Murray, term expired)

SOUTH MOUNTAIN RESTORATION CENTER:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, William Shank, resigned)

SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY, STATE BOARD OF
EXAMINERS:

Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg

(vice, James Creason, term expired)

VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE
BOARD:

Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg

(vice, Frank Snyder, term expired)

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY:
Hon. Barry Dozor, Broomall
Hon. Stephen Kinsey, Philadelphia
(vice, Christine Costello, term expired)

WESTERN YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTERS:
Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg
(vice, Joseph Fragle, resigned)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, Loretta Hogans, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CENTRE COUNTY:
Robert Bascom, Esq., Pennsylvania Furnace (Tabled)
(vice, Hon. Leslie A. Dutchcot, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CHESTER COUNTY:
Elizabeth Curtis Swain, Esg., Chadds Ford
(vice, Hon. Daniel J. Maisano, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LACKAWANNA COUNTY:
Bruce Zero, Esq., Moscow (Tabled)
(vice, Hon. John J. Mercuri, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Patricia Romig-Passaro, resigned)

5

X



