EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA SESSION OF 2016

Tuesday, August 23, 2016

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
7-12-16	2	15	ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Tina Miller, resigned)		х
6-23-16	9	15	ANIMAL HEALTH AND DIAGNOSTIC COMMISSION: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg		X
7-12-16	2	15	(vice, Meghann Pierdon, term expired) Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Jerry Slayton, term expired)		Х
7-12-16	2	15	APPALACHIAN STATES LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE COMMISSION: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, E. Christopher Abruzzo, resigned)		x
7-12-16	2	15	ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, John Martine, resigned)		X
7-12-16	2	15	ARTS, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Susan Corbett, resigned)		X
6-13-16 6-29-16	13 6	15 50	AUCTIONEER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Mary Louise Doyle, resigned) Daniel A. Trace, Meadville	×	x
7-12-16	2	15	BANKING AND SECURITIES COMMISSION: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Gerald Pappert, resigned)	, ,	x
6-29-16	6	27	BLOOMSBURG UNIVERSITY: Ed Edwards, Bloomsburg		×
6-29-16	6	14	(vice, Kenneth Stolarick, term expired) Brian O'Donnell, Wilkes Barre (vice, LaRoy Davis, term expired)		×
6-29-16 6-29-16	6 6	32 46	CALIFORNIA UNIVERSITY: James Davis, Brownsville Hon. Larry Maggi, Washington	X X	
6-29-16	6	26	CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION, STATE: Bryan Lentz, Swarthmore (vice, Scott A. Rainey, resigned)		X
6-29-16 6-29-16	6 6	21 28	CLARION UNIVERSITY: Syed Ali-Zaidi, Shippenville Neil Weaver, York (vice, James Kifer, term expired)	х	x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint-ment
6-23-16	9	15	COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Elaine Gowaty, term expired)		Х
7-12-16	2	15	CRANE OPERATORS, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Jason Giurintano, term expired)		Х
6-29-16	6	17	DELAWARE VALLEY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION: Gina Burritt, Havertown (vice, Aaron J. Cohen, serves at the pleasure of the Governor)		Х
7-12-16	2	15	DRUG, DEVICE AND COSMETIC BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Joan Tarloff, deceased)		Х
6-29-16	6	14	EAST STROUDSBURG UNIVERSITY: John Pekarovsky, Larksville (vice, Nancy Perretta, term expired)		Х
6-29-16	6	40	Hon. Mario Scavello, Mount Pocono	X	
6-29-16	6	35	EBENSBURG CENTER: Gary Wills, Dysart		х
7-12-16	2	15	(vice, Dixie Henry, resigned) Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg		X
7-12-16	2	15	(vice, Rose Planinsek, resigned) Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Marcelle Cooney, resigned)		×
6-29-16	6	49	EDINBORO UNIVERSITY: Patricia J. Kennedy, McKean (vice, John Pulice, term expired)		×
6-29-16	6	50	Robert Lowther, Jr., Edinboro	Х	
6-29-16 6-29-16	6 6	49 38	Anthony Pirrello, Erie (vice, John Horan, deceased) Harold Shields, Pittsburgh	x	×
6-29-16	6	22	EDUCATION, STATE BOARD: Nathan Barrett, Scranton (vice, Mollie Phillips, term expired)		Х
6-29-16	6	50	Jean Jones, Meadville (vice, A. Lee Williams, term expired)		Х
7-12-16	2	15	ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Robert Sanders, resigned)		x
7-12-16	2	15	FISH AND BOAT COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Robert Bachman, resigned)		X
7-12-16	2	15	GAME COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, James Delaney, term expired)		X
7-12-16	2	15	HEALTH POLICY BOARD: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, C. Michael Blackwood, resigned)		X
7-12-16	2	15	Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Cecelia Dougherty, resigned)		X
6-29-16	6	10	HIGHER EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA: Hon. Robin Wiessmann, Newtown (vice, D. Raja, term expired)		X

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint-ment
6-29-16	6	37	HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM: Donald Houser, Coraopolis (vice, Marie Conley Lammando, resigned)		Х
6-29-16	6	16	Hon. Thomas Muller, Macungie		×
6-29-16	6	9	(vice, Leslie Miller, resigned) Barbara McIlvaine Smith, West Chester (vice, Ronald Henry, term expired)		×
6-13-16	13	15	HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, K. Scott Baker, resigned)		х
6-29-16	6	7	HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Curtis Jones, Jr., Philadelphia		Х
6-29-16	6	15	(vice, James Garmon, deceased) Mayur Patel, Harrisburg		Х
6-30-16	5	15	(vice, J. Whyatt Mondesire, deceased) Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Varsovia Fernandez, resigned)		Х
6-29-16 6-29-16 6-29-16	6 6 6	41 25 31	INDIANA UNIVERSITY: Jonathan Mack, Indiana David Osikowicz, Punxsutawney Nathan Spade, Mechanicsburg (vice, Mary Esther Van Shura, term expired)	X X	X
7-12-16	2	15	INDUSTRIAL BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Bony Dawood, resigned)		X
7-13-16	1	15	Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Cathy Mary, resigned)		X
6-13-16	13	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, DAUPHIN COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Bernard L. Coates, deceased) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X
6-29-16 6-29-16	6 6	37 11	KUTZTOWN UNIVERSITY: Charles Blocksidge, McKees Rocks Robert Grim, Kutztown	X	X
6-29-16	6	24	(vice, Richard Orwig, resigned) Jolynn Haney, Collegeville (vice, Roger Schmidt, term expired)		×
6-29-16 6-29-16	6 6	29 29	Dianne Lutz, Wernersville John Wabby, Pottsville	X X	
7-12-16	2	15	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Daniel DiMucci, term expired)		X
6-29-16 6-29-16	6 6	25 15	LOCK HAVEN UNIVERSITY: Mary Coploff, Lock Haven Deborah Suder, Harrisburg	X X	
6-29-16 6-29-16 6-29-16	6	23 25 25	MANSFIELD UNIVERSITY: Ralph Meyer, South Waverly Robert Strohecker, Mansfield Bruce Vickery, Wellsboro	X X X	
7-11-16	3	15	MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, George Moyer, term expired)		х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
7-12-16	2	15	MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD: (Continued) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Tammy Gillette, term expired)		Х
6-29-16	6	8	MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY: Hon. Jordan Harris, Philadelphia (vice, Robert Frick, resigned)		Х
6-29-16	6	31	Michael Warfel, Camp Hill	Х	
6-13-16	13	15	MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMISSION: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Stephen Margeson, resigned)		Х
6-23-16	9	15	Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg		Х
7-12-16	2	15	(vice, Robert Fean, resigned) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Ray Morrow, resigned)		Х
7-12-16	2	15	NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Richard Bruno, term expired)		Х
6-23-16	9	15	OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Gregory Bittner, term expired)		Х
7-12-16	2	15	Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg		Х
7-12-16	2	15	(vice, Lisa Hegedus, resigned) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Denise Wilcox, term expired)		Х
6-30-16	5	15	OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Joanne Coolen, deceased)		Х
7-12-16	2	15	PHARMACY, STATE BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Craig DeFranco, resigned)		Х
6-30-16	5	15	PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Susan Whitney, PhD, PT, NCS, ATC, term expired)		х
6-30-16	5	15	Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Kevin Fitzgerald, ATC, MSPT, term expired)		Х
6-29-16	6	42	PITTSBURGH UNIVERSITY: Hon. Jake Wheatley, Pittsburgh (vice, John Barbour, term expired)		Х
7-12-16	2	15	PODIATRY, STATE BOARD: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Barbara Wiggin, term expired)		Х
			PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS AND GEOLOGISTS,		
7-12-16	2	15	STATE REGISTRATION BOARD: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg		Х
7-12-16	2	15	(vice, Joseph Mackey, resigned) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Ernest Long, resigned)		х
6-30-16	5	15	PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Meghan Nese, resigned)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint-ment
6-13-16	13	15	PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT COMMISSION: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Christ Zervanos, resigned)		Х
6-29-16	6	23	SHIPPENSBURG UNIVERSITY: Charles Black, Williamsport (vice, Thomas Dunn, Jr., term expired)		X
6-29-16	6	33	Hon. Jeffrey Coy, Shippensburg		Х
6-29-16	6	33	(vice, Dennis Castelli, term expired) L. Michael Ross, Chambersburg (vice, Charles Goodhart, term expired)		Х
6-29-16	6	47	SLIPPERY ROCK UNIVERSITY: Dr. Alfonso Angelucci, Ellwood City (vice, Dr. Robert Marcus, resigned)		х
6-29-16 6-29-16	6 6	47 47	Suzanne Vessella, Ellwood City Richard Wukich, Slippery Rock (vice, Dennis Murray, term expired)	X	×
7-12-16	2	15	SOUTH MOUNTAIN RESTORATION CENTER: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, William Shank, resigned)		X
7-12-16	2	15	SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, James Creason, term expired)		x
7-12-16	2	15	VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE BOARD: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Frank Snyder, term expired)		x
6-29-16 6-29-16	6 6	26 4	WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY: Hon. Barry Dozor, Broomall Hon. Stephen Kinsey, Philadelphia (vice, Christine Costello, term expired)	x	x
7-12-16	2	15	WESTERN YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTERS: Leah J. Sheppard, Harrisburg (vice, Joseph Fragle, resigned)		х
7-12-16	2	15	Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Loretta Hogans, resigned)		Х
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
6-14-16	12	34	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CENTRE COUNTY: Robert Bascom, Esq., Pennsylvania Furnace (Tabled) (vice, Hon. Leslie A. Dutchcot, resigned)		х
6-14-16	12	9	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CHESTER COUNTY: Elizabeth Curtis Swain, Esq., Chadds Ford (vice, Hon. Daniel J. Maisano, resigned)		X
6-14-16	12	22	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LACKAWANNA COUNTY: Bruce Zero, Esq., Moscow (Tabled) (vice, Hon. John J. Mercuri, resigned)		X
7-12-16	2	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Patricia Romig-Passaro, resigned)		х